05-05-2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) ET (Rev. 03-01) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03 102737848 Tab settings → → To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): 2004 APR 30 AM 11: 01 Quanta Services of Canada, Inc. Name: Quanta Services of Canada, Inc. FINANCE SECTION Address: 1360 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 2100 ☐ Yes ☒ No Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas Change of Name Security Agreement ○ Other Change of Address ZIP: 77056 Country: USA Execution Date: N/A ⊠ No ☐ Yes Additional name(s) & address(es) 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Patent Application No. Filing date 5,538,207 ☐ Yes 🗵 No Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tim Headley 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Registration No. 31,765 ☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account Address: Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3400 8. Deposit account number: City: Houston State/Prov.: Texas 07-0153 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accour ZIP: 77002 Country: USA DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true appl correct and any attached copy is a true d of the original document. April 30, 2004 Tim Headley Date Name of Person Signing Signatu/e Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments, and Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet Information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0957

Docket No.: 119488-1000

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Quanta Services, Inc. Assignee:

Patent No.: 5,538,207

Issue Date: July 23, 1996

Application Number: 08/370,368

Filing Date: January 9, 1995

BOOM-MOUNTABLE ROBOTIC ARM For:

MS Assignment Recordation Services Director of The U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING I hereby certify that this document is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service "Express Mail to Addressee" service under 37 C.F.R. 1.10 and is addressed to: MS Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450. of Person Mailing Deborah K. Foots Typed or Printed Name of Person Mailing Correspondence Express Mail Label No.: EV,169247253 US Date of Signature:

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Sir:

I have enclosed for submission with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office the following:

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet Patents Only; 1.
- Check in the amount of \$40.00; and 2.
- 3. Return postcard.

Applicant believes that no additional fees are due for the filing of this document. However, if any additional fees are due, the Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge Deposit Account No. 07-0153.

430-04

RECORDED: 05/05/2004

Respectfully submitted,

Tim Headley

Reg. No. 31,765

Gardere Wynne Sewell LLP 1000 Louisiana, Suite 3400 Houston, Texas 77002-5007

Telephone: (713) 276-5320

Fax: (713) 276-6320 theadley@gardere.com

HOUSTON 753829v1

PATENT REEL: 015293 FRAME: 0958